In The Matter Of:
](.l1'nes A.. !(CIY, Jr.. v.
lfarold Pick· ~
!)el)ot'clh Killian
SelJternher 17, 1996
Colerna'rl, lldtls, Martin & Schwab, Inc.
6222 1Ft/shire Boulevard
Suite 204

7AI FCC CODe: 1
Q3309
IHA, PAnlEJI;TTYPE CODE
p
(l1lAI FCC CODE :2
(15AIQUANTIn' '.16.\/ FEEDL"EFO!~
PAnIE:-',. TYPE '.'OC
\:-.; BLOCK I~ _
'i 2..5...D.., _,I.-
FCC USE O:--lLY
12L-l1.I CITY'STATE OR COC:\TRY LODE120AI.illDRESS LI:--iE :\0. '2,
f') Easton Dr.
ITEM 1t2 INFORMATION
B, ='lAME OF .-\.PPLICA..\'T. LICENSEE. REGULATEE. OR DEBTOR
""1:\1 :\DDRESS LINE :-.1'0 1
B, FCC CALL SIGN/OTHER ID
Bl FCC CODE 1
(138) ZIP CODE Il4Bl PAYMENT TYPE CODE 11581 QUANTITY 11681 FEE DL·=: FOR
PAntE:-.,. nl'E COD
r~ BLOCK:4
S
3· ADDRESS U:--;E :-.1'0 1 I :WBl .illDRESS LI~E :\()) t:!lBI CITY,STATE OR COL-KTRY COOl::
CREDIT CARD PADIENT INFORl'rL-\TION
~L.l..STERCARDNISA ACCOl')iT :-rr.-;"18ER:
EXPfRATIO:--i DATE OJ OJ
._ r herehy authorize the FCC to l"hnr~e my VISA or \Ynstercnrd
for the sE'r\"icel S J/i1uthorizationl s 1 herein descrihe.
r~... ,.
~lonth Y'-otr
\l"fHORIZED SIG:\ATl'RI:: D.\ r:·:
\ APPLIEL TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.
PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES
4440 Easton Drive
Bakersfield. CA 93309
(805) 322-8650
(805) 322-4060 FAX
June 18, 1996
Federal Communications Commission
Gettysburg PA 17325
RE: Request for Finder's Preference
Gentlemen:
Pursuant to Section 90. 173(k) of the Federal Communications Commission's Rules,
Applied Technology Group, Inc. hereby requests the award of a Finder's Preference
for the use of the frequencies 851.2375 MHZ and 854.1625 MHZ in the Bakersfield
California area.
--The evidence supporting this request is as follows. The target licensee is Carrier
Communications, call sign WPCM497 with the licensed transmitter location at:
Mount Adelaide, Bakersfield Kern, CA
35-26-20/118-44-23
. The license was granted on August 9, 1993, and was due for construction no later than
August 9, 1994. Pursuant to Rule Section 90.633 Cd) and 90.631 (e), construction of
these facilities have not met the construction date at the licensed location. The
appropriate time 180 days after the final construction date has passed, thus a timely
filing is allowed.
Enclosed is a letter from Maple Leaf Communications, manager of the Mt. Adelaide,
Bakersfield CA site that the system was to be constructed and have not been placed in
operation per the appropriate rules. We have also monitored the above listed channels
for over eight months and there has been no activity or station identification. The
absence of activity confirms that the system is not in operation in this area.
For all of the foregoing reasons, we request the Commission to determine that Carrier
Communications is in non-compliance and the awarding of the above mentioned
frequencies should be made to Applied Technology Group.
I declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on
June 18, 1996.
· .~
IAJ [. 1-/F") ~I { /U ()
i1fT. FI Dft. /7 / ;)i"
I. y52 I I <;) 7 ;-
--2. '15-2. I 7foZ J
,.-
., , '6'.:'-z I 7"Y 7 )